5.3.6.2.3 如果决定暂停认证，ZA-FCAV 通过 ERP 系统向客户发送《暂停认证通知书》，并在做出决定后最

多七(7)个日历日内更新 IATF 数据库和 IATF CMS (如适用)。 

5.3.6.2.4 如果暂停决定与绩效投诉有关，ZA-FCAV 要求客户在收到暂停通知后最多二十(20)个日历日内，

在 IATF CMS 中提交解决问题的响应。 

5.3.6.2.5 应保存暂停认证的决定或不暂停认证的理由的记录，在适用情况下，应包括集团方案中所有受影

响的制造现场。 

5.3.6.2.6 认证退出过程从开始之日起不应超过一百二十七(127)个日历日。认证暂停是一种临时状态， 

在认证暂停期间，证书仍然有效，仍被 IATF 认可。 

5.3.6.2.7 在决定不暂停证书但涉及一般不符合项的情况下，获证方应按 ZA-FCAV 的要求，在规定的时间

内提交不符合关闭材料。在所有其他情况下，按本文件附件流程图中规定的时间安排。 

5.3.6.2.8 加发 ISO 9001 证书的中国境内项目证书暂停还应满足 CNCA《质量管理体系认证规则》 7.2 和公

司《认证决定控制程序》(ZAZH-CX007)的要求。ISO 9001 证书暂停的期限最长不得超过 6 个月，暂停截

[...]

5.3.6.2.5 A record of the decision to suspend certification or the reasons for not suspending certification shall be 

kept and, where applicable, shall include all affected manufacturing sites in the Group Scheme. 

5.3.6.2.6 The certification withdrawal process shall not exceed one hundred and twenty-seven (127) calendar days 

from the date of commencement. Certification suspension is a temporary state, 

During the suspension of accreditation, the certificate remains valid and is still recognized by the IATF. 

5.3.6.2.7 In the event that it is decided not to suspend the certificate but involves general non-conformities, the